
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RE 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

January 10,2021 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KSGovernmentalE'
 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS thles CommisSion
 

A. Name of Candidate: _V_i_c_M_i_lI_e_r _ 

Address: 1174 SW Fillmore St 

City and Zip Code: Topeka 66604 
----------------- ­

County: Shawnee 

Office Sought: State Representative District: 58 ------ ­

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 23, 2020 through December 31, 2020) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

$18,094.38 

$870.64 

$18,965.02 

$894.25 

$18,070.77
 

D.	 "I declare that this report, includ.ing any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, orrect and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document 

1/8/2021 
Date 

t tion lIy filin false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

GEe Form Rev, 2020 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Vic Miller 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan 01' Other 
Cosh Check Loan E funds 

ReceiptQii;";'" 

Joseph Scranton Political Consultant .;10/31/20 7227 SE Highway 40 $250.00 
Tecumseh, KS 66542 

Nickolas Wood .;11/03/20 806 SW 12th $50.00 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Optometric PAC .;11/06/20 1266 SW Topeka $250.00 
Topeka. KS 66612 

Donald P. Hanrahan 

.f11/17/20 5530 SW West Dr $50.00 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Kansas AFL-CIO/COPE Fund .;12/21/20 2131 SW 36th St $250.00 
Topeka, KS 66611 

Azura Credit Union (Interest on .;12/31/20 Account).1129 S. Kansas $20.64 
Topeka, KS 66612 

'n "f " 

'IJ:,.. . .!:~t)~~'i~' I.J;lf/ll::f" I '.If ' ,. $870.64 , I " Subtotal This Pageli ~lh~·'iJ.~tIRjJ·\'ii;R/tI/jl·'ffiiNj ,WIN,'''J;~h~JIL~f~r~~'l!::!iJ; __ 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

TOlal Itemized Receipts for Period $870.64 

Total Unilemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Tolal Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
, " r • .!.: . " J. . 

":\fH~'~j' . 1~l.i';iJ~!'f0TAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to 'ine 2 of Summary) ,lIIll IJIIIJ" $870.64 

Page_2_of_4_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Vic Miller 

(Name of Candidate) 

:u 

Date 

10/26/20 

10/26/20 

11/4/20 

11/4/20 

11/4/20 

11/6/20 

11/8/20 

• " 

.);
<I'~p,;: h ~~~(l ,Ii 

Name and Address 

OfficeMaxlOffice Depot 
2109 SW Fairlawn 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Sam's Club 
1401 SW Wanamaker 
Topeka, KS 66611 

Brad Marten 
2360 SW Honeysuckle Ln 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Zach Thompson 
1104 SW Taylor 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Hanover Pancake House 
1034 S. Kansas 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Shawnee County Election Office 
3420 SW Van Buren 
Topeka, KS 66611 

Victor W. Miller 
1174 SW Fillmore 
Topeka, KS 66604 

it. '!I'~' , •. '!It '.... , • .1, , 
Subtotal Tbis Page • /;',~ '~'~. 

I 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Office Supplies 

Office Supplies 

Yardsign Removal 

Yardsign Removal 

Breakfast- Yardsign Crew 

Voter Records 

Mileage- Oct 21-Nov 8, 2020 

I I .'. '·... r. ",Ol"/r(: :1 
!'l;:'IQ:f~~"::;.I~P.I!. O!:i"'•.', :;i., ,Llt!;!,lt} lC: I, ~I((rf.\;i.l~ :O'!:,: II 

Amount 

$46.99 

$108.04 

$125.00 

$100.00 

$54.44 

$4.00 

$273.00 

$711.47 

Page -.3.- of _4_ 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Vic Miller 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

11/10/20 

12/3/20 

12/8/20 

12/31/20 

Name and Address 

Kansas Secretary of State 
120 SW 10th St 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Shawnee County Election Office 
3420 SW Van Buren 
Topeka, KS 66611 

Monograms, Etc, 
1901 SW Fairlawn 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Victor W. Miller 
1174 SW Fillmore 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Voter Records 

Voter Records 

Vic Miller for St Rep Facemask 

Mileage- Nov 9-Dec 31, 2020 

Amount 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$21.83 

$60.95 

"I' ' -

Subtotal rblS Page 
$182,78 

I 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

$894.25 

$0,00 

$894.25 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Page ~__ of __L 


