# **KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION**

## RECEIVED RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

### January 10, 2021

JAN 08 2021

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE	KS
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIO	NS

A.	Name of Candidate:       Vic Miller         Address:       1174 SW Fillmore St	
		Shawnee
	Office Sought: State Representative District	
B.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination F	cport
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 23, 2020 through December 31, 2020	
	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ol>	·
	<ol> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> </ol>	
	<ol> <li>Cash available tins period (Add Ellies F and 2)</li> <li>4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> </ol>	
	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li> </ol>	
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	

GEC Form Rev, 2020

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

#### Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

Name and Address				Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/31/20	Joseph Scranton 7227 SE Highway 40 Tecumseh, KS 66542	Political Consultant		$\checkmark$			\$250.00
11/03/20	Nickolas Wood 806 SW 12th Topeka, KS 66612			$\checkmark$			\$50.00
11/06/20	Kansas Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Topeka, KS 66612			$\checkmark$			\$250.00
11/17/20	Donald P. Hanrahan 5530 SW West Dr Topeka, KS 66606			$\checkmark$			\$50.00
12/21/20	Kansas AFL-CIO/COPE Fund 2131 SW 36th St Topeka, KS 66611			$\checkmark$			\$250.00
12/31/20	Azura Credit Union (Interest on Account),1129 S. Kansas Topeka, KS 66612					$\checkmark$	\$20.64
	Subtotal This Page						\$870.64

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$870.64
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$870.64

Page 2 of 4

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/26/20	OfficeMax/Office Depot 2109 SW Fairlawn Topeka, KS 66614	Office Supplies	\$46.99
10/26/20	Sam's Club 1401 SW Wanamaker Topeka, KS 66611	Office Supplies	\$108.04
11/4/20	Brad Marten 2360 SW Honeysuckle Ln Topeka, KS 66614	Yardsign Removal	\$125.00
11/4/20	Zach Thompson 1104 SW Taylor Topeka, KS 66612	Yardsign Removal	\$100.00
11/4/20	Hanover Pancake House 1034 S. Kansas Topeka, KS 66612	Breakfast- Yardsign Crew	\$54.44
11/6/20	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Voter Records	\$4.00
11/8/20	Victor W. Miller 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka, KS 66604	Mileage- Oct 21-Nov 8, 2020	\$273.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$711.47

Page <u>3</u> of <u>4</u>

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

Date	ate Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement		Amount	
11/10/20	Kansas Secretary of State 120 SW 10th St Topeka, KS 66612	Voter Records	\$50.00	
12/3/20	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Voter Records	\$50.00	
12/8/20	Monograms, Etc. 1901 SW Fairlawn Topeka, KS 66604	Vic Miller for St Rep Facemask	\$21.83	
12/31/20	Victor W. Miller 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka, KS 66604	Mileage- Nov 9-Dec 31, 2020	\$60.95	
	Subtotal This Page		\$182.78	

## Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$894.25
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$894.25

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_